
Cascade Sports Car Club's
2026 Rally School

Rallymasters: Victoria Saager and Kathryn Iverson

Car # Team Class Vehicle Score

Equipped:  (GPS and Unlimited)

17 Marinus Damm / Renee Damm UNL 2025 Toyota Corolla GR (White) 33

9 Paul Eklund / Yulia Smolyansky GPS 2017 Subaru Outback (Gray) 42

14 Robert Paxman / Kathy Sacry GPS 2006 Nissan SpecV (Yellow n black) 215

18 Jason Love / Alenna Merrihew GPS 1974 MG MGB (Red) 317

20 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy GPS 2007 Honda Civic (Bronze) DNS

SOP:  (stock)

1 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2021 Subaru Crosstrek (White) 120

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 2006 Dodge Magnum (Slate Green) 183

8
John Sattenspiel / Bryn Griffiths-
Sattenspiel

SOP 1980 Triumph TR8 (Midas Gold) 339

3 Sean Funk / Andie Fultz SOP 2022 BMW X3 (Black) 634

7 Lee Nielsen / Marc Nielsen SOP 2000 Audi TT (Silver) DNS

10 Andrew Brewer / Kathryn Iverson SOP 2018 Cadillac ATS 3.6 AWD (satin steel) DNS

11 Bill Kayser / Bjorn Freeman-Benson SOP 2024 Audi RS5 (Black) DNS

Novice:  (stock)

12 Jason Carlough / Alexis Carlough NOV 2025 Mazda MX-5 (Grey) 197

15 Neil d'Autremont / Greg DiLoreto NOV 2008 Volvo C30 (Black) 209

4 Bill Ferber / Des Wellsmore NOV 2013 Fiat 500 Pop (Mental Green) 314

21 Court Wynia / Jordyn Wynia NOV 2005 Ford Excursion (Silver) 386

5 Brien Bluhm / Rosemary Bluhm NOV 2020 Ford Escape (White) 406

6 Lutz Kretzschmar / Max Kretzschmar NOV 2004 Porsche Carrera 4S (Silver) 437

16 Patrick Prothe / David Lewin NOV 2019 Audi Etron (Black) 505

2 Maury Crites / Tiffany Crites NOV 2012 Porsche Cayenne S (Black) 845

19 Hitomi Beres / Benjacob Beres NOV 2022 Ford Mustang (Red) DNS
DNS = Did not start     

www.cascadegeargrinders.org   rally@cascadesportscarclub.org #CSCC Road Rally

February 21, 2026

Enjoy a fun drive in the country. Play the game that takes you places.

Cretaceous 
Campaign

as of 2/21/2026 6:29 PM
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https://www.facebook.com/groups/143585006309219/


2026 CSCC Rally School - Leg Scores

Car # Team Class 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Total

17 Marinus Damm / Renee Damm UNL 1 0 0 0 8 8 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 33

9 Paul Eklund / Yulia Smolyansky GPS 1 2 2 0 16 0 1 1 10 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 42

1 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 6 7 2 8 14 13 13 8 10 7 2 9 0 6 9 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 120

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 0 0 3 21 15 7 33 17 6 9 7 2 1 11 19 3 11 0 0 3 13 2 183

12 Jason Carlough / Alexis Carlough NOV 0 5 7 24 8 40 8 3 18 9 12 3 7 1 30 2 0 2 0 3 15 0 197

15 Neil d'Autremont / Greg DiLoreto NOV 14 3 9 14 6 13 0 1 35 39 15 8 7 17 0 12 9 1 0 1 2 3 209

14 Robert Paxman / Kathy Sacry GPS 60 13 8 6 9 30 21 8 7 10 2 14 0 9 8 0 0 4 0 3 3 0 215

4 Bill Ferber / Des Wellsmore NOV 14 6 3 20 14 60 21 21 11 36 20 6 6 16 23 10 1 6 0 6 8 6 314

18 Jason Love / Alenna Merrihew GPS 12 30 6 60 24 40 18 16 1 0 4 29 4 18 27 4 1 4 2 1 15 1 317

8 John Sattenspiel / Bryn Griffiths-Sa SOP 16 16 3 20 30 12 59 30 10 19 3 2 7 13 28 5 8 6 4 15 29 4 339

21 Court Wynia / Jordyn Wynia NOV 60 10 12 3 5 60 29 3 4 11 33 60 1 7 2 5 1 2 1 14 60 3 386

5 Brien Bluhm / Rosemary Bluhm NOV 19 12 7 36 60 26 16 16 52 23 9 30 17 8 33 14 5 3 0 1 14 5 406

6 Lutz Kretzschmar / Max Kretzschma NOV 24 17 13 42 60 30 28 16 53 22 4 15 16 14 43 5 0 3 1 3 26 2 437

16 Patrick Prothe / David Lewin NOV 41 9 2 17 14 10 27 26 56 60 60 43 6 12 12 12 7 5 0 29 30 27 505

3 Sean Funk / Andie Fultz SOP 60 17 13 60 56 44 5 60 3 47 15 30 60 31 60 7 2 0 0 13 45 6 634

2 Maury Crites / Tiffany Crites NOV 50 42 26 60 60 51 45 37 15 59 34 15 40 60 60 8 7 16 4 36 60 60 845

7 Lee Nielsen / Marc Nielsen SOP DNS

10 Andrew Brewer / Kathryn Iverson SOP DNS

11 Bill Kayser / Bjorn Freeman-Benson SOP DNS

19 Hitomi Beres / Benjacob Beres NOV DNS

20 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy GPS DNS

DNS = Did not start as of 2/21/2026 6:29 PM 
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